BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE: MAY 15, 2017

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: DR. JAMES HESS, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

SUBJECT: REQUEST FROM BEMIDJI COMMUNITY ARENA CORPORATION

COMMENTS:

The Bemidji Community Arena Corporation (BCAC), formerly the Bemidji Community Arena (BCA), has requested the School Board approve an assignment of a lease previously entered into with Bemidji Youth Hockey Association (January 4, 2000) which they, in turn, assigned to the management and operation of the arena to the BCA.

BCAC is seeking 501(c)(3) status and they indicate having a signed lease will help them achieve the desired 501(c)(3) status.

ACTION:

The motion was offered by _____, seconded by _____, and carried () to enter into an agreement to assign and assume the lease with the Bemidji Community Arena Corporation for the operation of the Bemidji Community Arena at Bemidji High School.